CORRIGENDUM

ANNUAL TENDER: AFMSL CHAKLALA RAWALPINDI FY 2024/25

With reference to our advertisement captioned above published in newspaper on 02-02-2025 in which closing date was scheduled on **24-02-2025**. The last date of said advertisement has been extended till **28-02-2025**.

2. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach on **28th February**, **2025** at **11:00 hours**. The quotation will be opened on the same date **1200 hours** in Conference Room of AFMSL Chaklala Rawalpindi in presence of authorized representative of suppliers.

Adam Officer Muhmmad Nasir Tel: 0333-8111913 / 0342-4409676

ANNUAL TENDER: AFMSL CHAKLALA RAWALPINDI FY 2024/25

1. Quotations are invited from the reputed firms having experience for supply of various EM Eqpt, Lab Chemicals and Miscellaneous Stores items.

2. The docus can be obtained from procurement cell (**QM Office**) of AFMSL Chaklala Rawalpindi on any working day (**Mon to Fri**) during working hours (**0800 to 1500 hours**) in exchange of pay order/bank draft for Rs.2,000/- (Two Thousand only) non-refundable in the name "**Officer incharge, AFMSL Chaklala Rawalpindi**".

3. Quotations completed in all aspect in sealed envelope clearly indicating the Name of Supplier, Date of submission and word "QUOTATION" must be reached not later than **1100 hours** on **24 Feb 2025**. The quotation will be opened on the same date **1200 hours** in Conference Room of AFMSL Chaklala Rawalpindi in presence of authorized representative of suppliers.

Adam Officer Muhmmad Nasir Tel: 0333-8111913 / 0342-4409676